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STUDENT HEADCOUNT
AS AT 15 MARCH 2022 vs 15 MARCH 2023 AS AT 15 MARCH 2022 vs 15 MARCH 2023

GENDER DISTRIBUTION

WHITE
2 049
COLOURED
2 219
INDIAN
294

AFRICAN
26 017

TOTAL
ENROLLED
STUDENTS
30 579

MALEFEMALE

7%

1%

85%

59%

41%
17 989 12 590

7%

SOUTH AFRICAN AND INTERNATIONAL 
ENROLMENTSSTUDENTS BY GEOGRAPHICAL ORIGIN

FROM 43 DIFFERENT COUNTRIES

2%
INTERNATIONAL

STUDENTS

98%
713 29 866

SOUTH AFRICAN
STUDENTS

NELSON
MANDELA BAY

INTERNATIONAL

OTHER PROVINCES 
NATIONALLY

42%

REST OF 
EASTERN CAPE

6 046 12 733

713

11 087

20%

2%36%

FROM 48 DIFFERENT COUNTRIES

3%
INTERNATIONAL

STUDENTS

97%
852 30 895

SOUTH AFRICAN
STUDENTS

NELSON
MANDELA BAY

INTERNATIONAL

OTHER PROVINCES 
NATIONALLY

38%

REST OF 
EASTERN CAPE

6 801 12 196 

852

11 898

21%

3%
37%

AS AT 15 MARCH 2022 vs 15 MARCH 2023 AS AT 15 MARCH 2022 vs 15 MARCH 2023

2023

2022

2023

2023

WHITE
2 467
COLOURED
2 682
INDIAN
317

AFRICAN
26 281

TOTAL
ENROLLED
STUDENTS
31 747

MALEFEMALE

8%

1%

83%

57%

43%
18 098 13 649

8%
2022 2022
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DISTRIBUTION OF UNDERGRADUATE ENROLMENTS BY QUALIFICATION TYPE
AS AT 15 MARCH 2022 vs 15 MARCH 2023 

2022 2023

OCCASIONAL UG BTECH DEGREES/
ADV DIPLOMA UG DEGREE UG DIPLOMA/

CERTIFICATE

51%

6%

42%

1%

50%

6%

43%

1%

DISTRIBUTION OF UNDER- AND POSTGRADUATE ENROLMENTS BY QUALIFICATION TYPE

HIGH SCHOOL QUINTILE PROFILE (EXCLUDING INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS)

2022 2023

2022 2023

23%

34%

14%

13%

7%

PRIVATE/OTHER
265
Q1
504

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

567

1 351

917

360 9%

19%

10%

35%

15%

14%
7%

PRIVATE/OTHER
376
Q1
784

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

848

1 952

1 093

553

UNDERGRADUATE
DEGREE

(INCLUDING
ADV DIPL & BTECH)

MASTER’S
 DEGREE

411

11 907

27%

16%

1 132

15 904

43%

DOCTORAL
DEGREE

389 15%

POSTGRADUATE
DIPLOMA /
CERTIFICATE

702
HONOURS
DEGREE

UNDERGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

UNDERGRADUATE 
CERTIFICATE/
DIPLOMA

43%
57%

UNDERGRADUATE
DEGREE

(INCLUDING
ADV DIPL & BTECH)

MASTER’S
 DEGREE

493

12 399

29%

17%

1 187

16 187

41%

DOCTORAL
DEGREE

408 14%

POSTGRADUATE
DIPLOMA /
CERTIFICATE

833
HONOURS
DEGREE

UNDERGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

UNDERGRADUATE 
CERTIFICATE/
DIPLOMA

43%
57%

AS AT 15 MARCH 2022 vs 15 MARCH 2023

AS AT 15 MARCH 2022 vs 15 MARCH 2023 (EXCLUDING OCCASIONALS)



FIRST-TIME ENTERING UNDERGRADUATE ADMISSIONS AND REGISTRATION RATIOS 2023

ENROLMENTS COMPARED TO 2023 TARGETS

NELSON
MANDELA

UNIVERSITY
HUMANITIES

TARGET 2023

2023
ENROLMENTS

% OF TARGET
REACHED

EDUCATION
BUSINESS &
ECONOMIC
SCIENCES

HEALTH 
SCIENCES SCIENCELAW

ADMISSIONS

REGISTRATIONS

*REGISTRATION:
ADMISSION RATIO

ENGINEERING, 
BUILT

ENVIRONMENT
& TECHNOLOGY

* The registration: admission ratio is the percentage of students that were admitted who finally registered
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AS AT 15 MARCH 2023

2 116

896

7 185

6 560

27 300

27 945

1 480

1 113

1 720

1 132

640

389

3 840

2 634

240

134

31 380

30 579

8 090

2 694

826

385

2 376

980

1 114

538

697

285

2 886

751

18 162

6 560

ADMISSIONS

REGISTRATIONS

*REGISTRATION:
ADMISSION RATIO

42% 33% 47% 41% 48% 41% 26% 36%

2 720

1 489

7 376

3 301

728

407

2 642

1 339

1 177

722

924

517

2 277

843

17 893

8 659

55% 45% 56% 51% 61% 56% 37% 48%

2022

2023

91%

9% 5%

95%

2022

2023 4 068 332 10 421 977 2 098 121 4 624 425 2 789 243 1 413 169 2 496 365 27 909 2 632

4 616 362 9 962 1 181 2 074 160 5 237 409 2 832 233 1 506 191 2 557 385 28 784 2 921

92%

8%

89%

11%

87%

13%

HUMANITIES EDUCATION
BUSINESS &
ECONOMIC
SCIENCES

HEALTH 
SCIENCES

ENGINEERING, 
BUILT

ENVIRONMENT
& TECHNOLOGY

SCIENCELAW

UNDER- AND POSTGRADUATE STUDENT ENROLMENTS BY FACULTY

91%

9%

NELSON 
MANDELA

UNIVERSITY

8%

92%

8%

92%

89%

11% 7%

93% 93%

7%

89%

11%

87%

13%

91%

9%7%

93%

8%

92%

AS AT 15 MARCH 2023

UG     PG UG     PG UG     PG UG     PG UG     PG UG     PG UG     PG UG     PG

OCCASIONAL
STUDENTS

TOTAL
ENROLMENT

FIRST-TIME
ENTERING

UNDERGRADUATE

TOTAL
UNDERGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE
TO MASTERS

LEVEL

MASTERS DOCTORS TOTAL
POSTGRADUATE

-9%

+2%

-25%
-34% -39%

-31%
-44%

-3%



ONLINE ACTIVITY ON THE MOODLE LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 2010 - 2022

SPEND ON ACCESS TO MOBILE DEVICES & DATA CONNECTIVITY FOR STUDENTS: 2021 - 2022

Received financial assistance 
from NSFAS (These numbers 
exclude employer bursars)

*NSFAS: National Student Financial Aid Scheme

STUDENT ACCOMMODATION: 2022 - 2023

GEORGE
CAMPUS

GQEBERHA
CAMPUS

GEORGE
OFF-CAMPUS

GQEBERHA
OFF-CAMPUS

5 063 15 331626 4 437 14 505826
4 106 14 475626 3 480 13 722753

ON-CAMPUS BEDS: ACCREDITED OFF-CAMPUS BEDS:TOTAL: TOTAL:

2022
2023
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2022

DIFFERENTLY ABLED STUDENTS (DISCLOSED)

2023

TOTAL STUDENTS

229
FEMALE
116

MALE
113

AS AT MARCH 2023

STUDENTS RECEIVING FINANCIAL AID: 2022 - 2023

WHITE
 

COLOURED
  

INDIAN

AFRICAN
121 73

9

53%

4% 26

32%

11%

DEMOGRAPHIC
PROFILE 

R15.6 millionSPEND ON
STUDENT 
DEVICES

R32.7 millionSPEND
ON DATA2021

R15.6 millionSPEND ON
STUDENT 
DEVICES

R33.8 millionSPEND
ON DATA

BLIND

1

CHRONIC

10

HEARING 

9

MULTIPLE

15

NEURO-
DEVELOPMENTAL

112

PARTIALLY
SIGHTED

21

PHYSICAL

29

PSYCHO-
SOCIAL

32
DIFFERENTLY
ABLED
CATEGORIES

2022 
57.7%* 
OF STUDENTS RECEIVED 
NSFAS* (17/03/2022)

2023
58.1%* 
OF STUDENTS RECEIVED
NSFAS (08/03/2023) 76%

22%

2%

NSFAS
16 803

4 921

2023

496

COUNCIL

OTHER

86%

12%

2%

NSFAS
18 621

2 594

2022

409

COUNCIL

OTHER

2010   2011   2012   2013   2014   2015   2016   2017   2018   2019   2020   2021   2022 

120 000 000

80 000 000

40 000 000

Activity represents views 
and interactions by users 
on the Learning 
Management System.

Since the start of the 2023 
academic year we have 
had 27 563 unique users 
accessing the LMS, with 
an average of 208 
interactions per month.

WHITE

 

COLOURED

  

INDIAN

AFRICAN
119 94

7

48%

3%
28

38%

11%

DEMOGRAPHIC
PROFILE 

2022 2023


